## ZZZZZZZBRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA ACE/ 37 to 46 /QUOTATION/EXP dtd 18.08.2022

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

Lacquer sealed quotation are invited for following works The quotation shall be addressed to the Assistant Municipal Commissioner E Ward and super scribed as Quotation for as per following works mentioned:

Quotation no	Name of the work	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Form Fee (Rs.)	Sale of form start from	Due Date of Submission
1	2	3	4	5	6
37	SUPPLY OF ARTIFICIAL POND / ELEMENT / TEMP MANDAP / DECORATION / TRANSPORTATION / OTHER WORKS ON RENT BASES AT PANSARE CHAWL SANE GURUJI MARG, IN BEAT NO. 207 IN E WARD (ARTIFICIAL POND NO. 1)	6000/-	220+18 % GST	From date 22.08.2022 to 23.08.2022 11.00 am to 4.00 pm	Till 24.08.2022 11.00 am to 01.00 pm
38	SUPPLY OF ARTIFICIAL POND / ELEMENT / TEMP MANDAP / DECORATION / TRANSPORTATION / OTHER WORKS ON RENT BASES AT PANSARE CHAWL SANE GURUJI MARG, IN BEAT NO. 207 IN E WARD (ARTIFICIAL POND NO. 2)	6000/-	220+18 % GST		
39	SUPPLY OF ARTIFICIAL POND / ELEMENT / TEMP MANDAP / DECORATION / TRANSPORTATION / OTHER WORKS ON RENT BASES AT PANSARE CHAWL SANE GURUJI MARG, IN BEAT NO. 207 IN E WARD (ARTIFICIAL POND ELEMENTS)	5100/-	220+18 % GST		
40	SUPPLY OF ARTIFICIAL POND / ELEMENT / TEMP MANDAP / DECORATION / TRANSPORTATION / OTHER WORKS ON RENT BASES AT PANSARE CHAWL SANE GURUJI MARG, IN BEAT NO. 207 IN E WARD ( SWAGAT MANDAP ELEMENTS )	5500/-	220+18 % GST		
41	SUPPLY OF ARTIFICIAL POND / ELEMENT / TEMP MANDAP / DECORATION / TRANSPORTATION / OTHER WORKS ON RENT BASES AT PANSARE CHAWL SANE GURUJI MARG, IN BEAT NO. 207	6000/-	220+18 % GST		

	IN E WARD (IDOL MANDAP & LABOUR MANDAP)				
42	SUPPLY OF ARTIFICIAL POND / ELEMENT / TEMP MANDAP / DECORATION / TRANSPORTATION / OTHER WORKS ON RENT BASES AT PANSARE CHAWL SANE GURUJI MARG, IN BEAT NO. 207 IN E WARD (ELECTRICAL INVENTORIES)	5200/-	220+18 % GST	From date 22.08.2022 to 23.08.2022 11.00 am to 4.00 pm	Till <b>24.08.2022</b> 11.00 am to 01.00 pm
43	SUPPLY OF ARTIFICIAL POND / ELEMENT / TEMP MANDAP / DECORATION / TRANSPORTATION / OTHER WORKS ON RENT BASES AT PANSARE CHAWL SANE GURUJI MARG, IN BEAT NO. 207 IN E WARD ( DECORATION ELEMENTS )	2500/-	220+18 % GST		
44	SUPPLY OF ARTIFICIAL POND / ELEMENT / TEMP MANDAP / DECORATION / TRANSPORTATION / OTHER WORKS ON RENT BASES AT PANSARE CHAWL SANE GURUJI MARG, IN BEAT NO. 207 IN E WARD (TRANSPORTATION)	5200/-	220+18 % GST		
45	SUPPLY OF ARTIFICIAL POND / ELEMENT / TEMP MANDAP / DECORATION / TRANSPORTATION / OTHER WORKS ON RENT BASES AT PANSARE CHAWL SANE GURUJI MARG, IN BEAT NO. 207 IN E WARD ( WATER TANKER & PLASMA SCREEN)	5200/-	220+18 % GST		
46	SUPPLY OF ARTIFICIAL POND / ELEMENT / TEMP MANDAP / DECORATION / TRANSPORTATION / OTHER WORKS ON RENT BASES AT PANSARE CHAWL SANE GURUJI MARG, IN BEAT NO. 207 IN E WARD (SUPPLY OF LABOUR AND LED SCREEN)	6000/-	220+18 % GST		

Blank Quotation form along with terms and conditions can be purchased on payment of Rs.220 + 18 % GST from the office of Assistant Engineer (Maint) E ward / Head Clerk Expenditure  $1^{\rm st}$  floor, Assistant Commissioner E Ward office building, Shaikh Haffizuddin Marg , Byculla Mumbai:- 400 008 on date **22.08.2022** to **23.08.2022** . between 11.00 a.m. to 04.00 p.m. and the quotationer shall pay EMD as per mentioned above in cash or in the form of demand draft in CFC on any working day from on weekdays except 2nd and 4th Saturday and holidays on receipt of challan from the above mentioned address. EMD will not be accepted in the form of cheque.

The quotation will be accepted up to dt. **24.08.2022** between 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m. by payment of Rs. 220/- + 18 % GST in the office of AE (Maint) E Ward or Head Clerk Expenditure E

ward. Quotations will not be accepted after this hour and date, under any circumstances. The quotation will be opened on dt **24.08.2022** . at 3.30 pm.

## **Eligibility Criteria:**

To qualify for award of contract each quotationer should submit relevant documents as stated in sealed envelope.

- 1. Earnest money Deposit (EMD) in the form of pay order/cash paid CFC receipt.
- 2. Copy of registration certificate under GST Act 2017 as Applicable
- 3. Copy of a permanent account number.
- 4. The Quotationer shall have work experience with the MCGM for supply of above material or type of work Quotationer shall submit Copy of purchase order of MCGM
- 5. The successful quotationer shall give the undertaking of best price (Rs.200/- Stamp paper) duly notarized by notary public/first class magistrate in the subjoined form respectively and affidavit of GST as per Annexure-A (Rs.500/- Stamp paper) with that he must prepare contract Agreement on Rs.500/- Stamp paper.
- 6. The rated quoted shall be firm and no variation will be allowed subsequently on any account. Quotationer shall submit his true copies of govt certified test report, manufacturing license issued by MCGM.
- 7. The Assistant Commissioner E Ward reserves the right to change or cancel any or all quotations without giving any reason.

Sd/- 18.08.2022 Assistant Commissioner 'E' Ward